South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:52:19 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*3549 (Rat #0282, Act #0252 of 2018) General Bill, By Cobb-Hunter
Summary: Alcohol
AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 61-6-120, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO A PERMIT

ISSUED FOR ON-PREMISES CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC LIQUOR IN PROXIMITY TO A CHURCH, SCHOOL, OR
PLAYGROUND, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A LICENSE MAY BE ISSUED IF THE DECISION-MAKING BODY OF THE
CHURCH, SCHOOL, OR PLAYGROUND AFFIRMATIVELY STATES THAT IT DOES NOT OBJECT TO THE ISSUANCE OF
A LICENSE AND TO ALLOW THE DECISION-MAKING BODY OF A SCHOOL TO WITHDRAW ITS STATEMENT DURING
THE RENEWAL PERIOD FOR THE LICENSE. - ratified title

01/24/17
01/24/17
03/29/17
03/30/17
04/04/17

04/04/17
04/05/17
04/19/17
04/19/17
04/19/17
04/24/17
04/25/17
04/25/17
02/01/18
04/18/18
04/19/18
04/25/18
04/25/18
04/26/18
04/26/18
05/08/18
05/08/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/23/18
05/25/18
06/01/18
06/01/18

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 25)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 25)

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 42)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). McCravy (House Journal-page 42)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Gagnon, Atwater, Willis, West, Huggins, Long, Pitts, Hiott, Brown,
Hart, Magnuson, Chumley, Crosby (House Journal-page 20)

Debate adjourned until Wed., 4-5-17 (House Journal-page 52)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 4-6-17 (House Journal-page 140)

Amended (House Journal-page 42)

Read second time (House Journal-page 42)

Roll call Yeas-74 Nays-17 (House Journal-page 43)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 17)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Subcommittee: Shealy (ch), Hutto, Senn

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 12)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 31)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 31)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 36)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 44)
Roll call Ayes-33 Nays-9 (Senate Journal-page 44)

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 9)

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-5 (House Journal-page 10)

Ratified R 282

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/25/18

Act No. 252

Page 1 of 1



