

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*3549 (Rat #0282, Act #0252 of 2018) General Bill, By Cobb-Hunter

Summary: Alcohol

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 61-6-120, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO A PERMIT ISSUED FOR ON-PREMISES CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC LIQUOR IN PROXIMITY TO A CHURCH, SCHOOL, OR PLAYGROUND, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A LICENSE MAY BE ISSUED IF THE DECISION-MAKING BODY OF THE CHURCH, SCHOOL, OR PLAYGROUND AFFIRMATIVELY STATES THAT IT DOES NOT OBJECT TO THE ISSUANCE OF A LICENSE AND TO ALLOW THE DECISION-MAKING BODY OF A SCHOOL TO WITHDRAW ITS STATEMENT DURING THE RENEWAL PERIOD FOR THE LICENSE. - ratified title

01/24/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 25)
01/24/17	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 25)
03/29/17	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 42)
03/30/17	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). McCravy (House Journal-page 42)
04/04/17	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Gagnon, Atwater, Willis, West, Huggins, Long, Pitts, Hiott, Brown, Hart, Magnuson, Chumley, Crosby (House Journal-page 20)
04/04/17	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 4-5-17 (House Journal-page 52)
04/05/17	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 4-6-17 (House Journal-page 140)
04/19/17	House	Amended (House Journal-page 42)
04/19/17	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 42)
04/19/17	House	Roll call Yeas-74 Nays-17 (House Journal-page 43)
04/24/17	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 17)
04/25/17	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
04/25/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/01/18	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Shealy (ch), Hutto, Senn
04/18/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 12)
04/19/18		Scrivener's error corrected
04/25/18	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 31)
04/25/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 31)
04/26/18		Scrivener's error corrected
04/26/18	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 36)
05/08/18	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 44)
05/08/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-33 Nays-9 (Senate Journal-page 44)
05/09/18	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 9)
05/09/18	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-5 (House Journal-page 10)
05/23/18		Ratified R 282
05/25/18		Signed By Governor
06/01/18		Effective date 05/25/18
06/01/18		Act No. 252